Agreement will be the same as the quality and quantity of Services provided to the 
Municipality.   

4.0  PAYMENT FOR SERVICES 

4.1  As compensation for the provision of fire protection services provided hereunder, the First 

Nation shall pay the Municipality the Annual Fee of $25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars).   This payment shall be in lieu of any other payment that might otherwise be 
imposed on the First Nation under the Fire Protection Bylaw. 

4.2 On or before January 2nd of each calendar year, the Municipality shall invoice the First